
This data is current as of Apr 18, 2024 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2024 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 2

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2021 (7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022) Decision Wave 091
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $0.13M $0.00M
Internal Connections $0.11M $0.00M
Basic Maintenance $0.00M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.00M $0.00M
Total $0.24M $0.00M

Issue Date: 04/17/2024
Applicant Count: 1
Service Provider Count: 5
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $237,134.44
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $47,426.89

Approved Requests: 13
Rejected Requests: 1

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 CIO NOW LLC $0.11M
2 COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC $0.09M
3 CENTURYLINK QWEST COMMUNICATIONS COMPA $0.02M
4 COX NEVADA TELCOM, LLC $0.01M
5 ORBITEL SERVICES, LLC $0.00M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 LEGACY TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS ARIZONA $0.24M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC $0.00M
Rank Applicant Amount

1 LEGACY TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS ARIZONA $0.00M



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2021 Wave 091

This data is current as of Apr 18, 2024 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2024 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 2

Arizona

LEGACY TRADITIONAL SCHOOLS ARIZONA (16072993)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CENTURYLINK QWEST COMMUNICATIO IA $24,786 $0 $24,786
CIO NOW LLC (143036438) IC $106,535 $0 $106,535
COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC (14301 IA $96,316 $1,973 $94,344
COX NEVADA TELCOM, LLC (143017 IA $6,703 $0 $6,703
ORBITEL SERVICES, LLC (1430362 IA $4,766 $0 $4,766

Total $239,107 $1,973 $237,134

Arizona Total $239,107 $1,973 $237,134


